FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A		-10	·28-19		1		U.S Pat	. Departme ent and Tra PAT	demark	office
				11831							s.
		RECO	RDATIO	N FORM	i cov		EET		077	-	11.
TO: The Comr	nissioner of Pate	ents and Trade	PA'	TENTS	ONL	Y	original de	29/11	265	L	30
Submission				iveyand			anginar uc	Jeamenig		y(les)	<u> </u>
X New			x	Assignn	nent	s	ecurity A	greemen	1		
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Reco nt ID#	rdation)		License		c	hange of	Name			
Correctio	on of PTO Error			Merger)ther				
	e Document	ie #			(For Use	U.S. (ONLY by	Governme U.S. Governi	e <i>nt</i> ment Agenc	ies)		
Reel #	Fram	ne #			Dep	artmenta	al File	Se Se	cret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)		x	Mark if ad	ditionalr	names of c	onveying p	arties atta		ecution I Day	
Name (line 1)	Yu Tien W	eng							09	<u>09</u>	Year 99
Name (line 2)		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>									
Second Party		<u> </u>							Mont	cution D h Day	Year
Name (line 1)	She Min c	ai						<u> </u>	09	09	99
Name (line 2)											
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		PRECISION Shan Roa							receiving domicile States, a of a do represer (Designa separate	g party is in the in appoin mestic intative is ation mu docum	United ntment attache
Address (line 3)			Ta	ipei H	sien	,Taiwa	an [Assignn	ient.)	
Domestic R	epresentativ	كمتبنيك متنبذ بندد فتصبحه التستستين الفسيسيال	d Addre	State/C SS		or the first	Receiving	Zip Code Party only,			
Name	Moi me d	hung, (Fo		Totor							1
	Wei Te C		oxconn	Incern	actor	iial,	(110.)				
Address (line 1)	1650 Mem	orex Driv	ve, San	ta Cla	<u>ra, (</u>	CA 950	050	,			
Address (line 2)		······································									
Address (line 3)											
Address (line 4)	L			· · · · · · ·							l
	L							·			
26/1999 SARAYA	00000053 2911263		FOR O	FFICE USI	EONLY						
FCz561	(
On the line of the	ing for this collection of it	normation is estimate	to average app	proximately 30	minutes per	Cover Sheel	to be recorded	a, including ti	me for review	ing ine di	ocument a
0.C. 20231 and to the	eded to complete the Cov Office of Information and n Budget Package 0651-4	ver Sheet. Send com Regulatory Affairs, (ments regarding Office of Manager	this burden est ment and Budg	et. Paperwo	rk Reduction	Project (0651-	0027). Washir	aton, D.C. 20)503. See	OMB

FORM PTC Expres 05/30/99 OME 0551-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-6137
Name	Wei Te (Joseph) Ch	ing, Foxconn Intl., Inc.	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, CA 95		
Address (line 3)			:
Address (line 4)	[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 3
1	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
i	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Datant	for the same property). t Number(s)
L			
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten	Application, enter the date the patent application	Dn was <u>Month Day Year</u>
	t named executing inventor.		Sep 09/13 99
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
only	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ РСТ	PCT
has r Number of P	not been assigned.		
	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	·
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	nd Signature	······································	
attacheo	-	ef, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit a	-
	e Chung	200 Moha	Oct. 20, 998
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
,		Î V	1
	·		

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0373

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ent and T	nent of Comme rademark Offic TENT	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		ecution Date	0
Enter additional Conveying Pa			h Day Year	
Name (line 1) Wen-Chu	ing Hsieh	09	13 99	
Name (line 2)			ecution Date h Day Year	0,112
Name (line 1) Yu-Chen	n Chen	09	13 99	
Name (line 2)			ecution Date h Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving parties			
Name (line 1)		is an ass	ient to be reco signment and t g party is not	
Name (line 2)		domicile States, a	d in the United an appointmen nestic represe	t
Address (line 1)		is attach <i>must be</i>	ed. (Designat a separate	
Address (line 2)		docume Assignn		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e		
Name (line 1)		is an ass	ent to be reconsignment and the	
Name (line 2)		domicile	g party is not d in the United n appointment	
Address (line 1)		attached	c representativ . (Designation arate documer	must
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignm	ient.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode		
Application Number(s) Enter either the Patent Appli		me prope	erty).	
Patent Applie	cation Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)		
		·		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1.	Yu Tien Weng	, residing at Kun-San, China
2.	She Min Cai	, residing at Kun-San, China
3.	Wen-Chung Hsieh	, residing at <u>Tu-Chen</u> , Taiwan
4.	Yu-Chen Chen	, residing at <u>Tu-Chen</u> , Taiwan
5		, residing at
_		

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principle place of business at 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as HIGH RISE CONNECTOR

for which the undersigned

() previously executed ---- Ser. No._____ and filing date of _____

(x) is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Jun Tie Weng Yun Tie Weng , inventor	date	witness
she min Cai	2/ 199	
She Min Cai , inventor	date	witness
Wen Chung Hsieh. Wen-Chung Hsieh ^{inventor}	09/13/99	
Wen-Chung Hsieh inventor	date	witness
Yu-chen Chen	09/13/99	
Yu-Chen Chen , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness

.

.



.

.